

Office of **Mary Jo Spino** Clerk of the County Legislature

Jackson County Missouri

FINAL AGENDA

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Vice Chairman Dan Tarwater III (4th)

Monday, July 11, 2016

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas Independence, Missouri Ground Floor Legislative C 2:20 PM

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

4861 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$58,431.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 Grant Fund, in acceptance of a grant received from the United States Executive Office of the President's Midwest High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area Investigative Support Center Initiative for use by the Jackson County Sheriff's Office, and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Kansas Bureau of Investigation, the grant's fiscal agent.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

<u>19199</u> A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Fort Osage School District for one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at Fort Osage High School, for a fee of \$99,054.64 payable to the County.